| MRD 6-15-A8 06-17-15 | - MEORIVEN |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 | Patent and Traderbark Office |
| (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Tab settings ⇒ □ ▼ 100740869 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record use attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Weigh-Tronix Acquisition Corp. |
| George Salter & Co. Limited | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other United Kingdom Limited Liability Co. | Street Address: 1000 N. Armstrong Drive City: Fairmont State: MN ZIP: 56031 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| | ☐ General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership X2 Corporation-State Delaware |
| ØXAssignment ☐ Merger | D Other |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: April 21, 1998 | is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Yes (I) No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| 1. | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | |
| • | 1300189 |
| | 1 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Margaret M. Powers, Esq. | (40) |
| Internal Address: Gray Cary Ware & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 |
| Freidenrich LLP | □ Enclosed |
| | XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 400 Hamilton Avenue | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 0/201 | 07-1907 |
| City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 6/17/1998 DEDATES 00000014 0/1907 1300189 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| Q1_EC-A81 40.00 CH | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Margaret M. Powers | Date |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ARK Commissioner of Patents & Trademertus, Box Assignments
Washington, U.C. 2023 1 741 FRAME: 0091



ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GEORGE SALTER & CO. LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter the "Trademark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationSALTER1300189October 16, 1984

and

WHEREAS, WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP., Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 1000 N. Armstrong Drive, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GEORGE SALTER & CO. LIMITED hereby assigns to WEIGH-TRONIX ACQUISITION CORP. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Croydon local of Greate, this 21st day of fine 1998

degred in my presence

the 21st day of April

Hans Joseph Hartwig

rotary public of Croydon. London. England.

Bv:

Name: X Ry ARMINGE

GEORGE SALTER & CO. LIMITED

Title: X SIRCT PR

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

SF\3012044.1 1230505-900200

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0092